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Name of Product/Version: UiPath Insights 2022.10.1/22.10.1
Report Date: 12/14/22

Product Description: UiPath Insights is an application that serves as a platform for data modeling and analytics
using a combination of available business metrics and operational insights. With pre-loaded dashboard Templates as
well as user-defined dashboards to visualize company data across desired metrics, it enables you to discover new
analytical insights, track performance indicators, forecasts, and be alerted of errors.

Contact Information: Contact sales: https://www.uipath.com/company/contact-us

Notes: Specific user scenarios were tested to ensure critical user paths were included in the VPAT. All application
content was not tested, but rather a crucial sampling of content was used for test cases. As the product is available in
Automation Cloud, Automation Suite and as Standalone, the product User Interface is common for all these types, so
this VPAT is covering for all versions available.

UiPath Templates, Insights Configurations, and Dashboard Creation, configure a Cross-Tenant Dashboard, and
Attended Reporting.

Evaluation Methods Used: New Edition’s Test Process for WCAG 2.1 AA was used (based on Trusted Tester v5,
WCAG 2.1 A-AA, and Section 508 Web testing). The following testing tools were used on a Windows 10 desktop:
Accessibility Insights for Windows v1.1, Color Contrast Analyzer, text spacing bookmarklet, NVDA v2021, external
keyboard, and ANDI.

Testing was performed by certified Trusted Testers (v5) from New Editions Consulting, Inc.
Applicable Standards/Guidelines

This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standard/guidelines:

Standard/Guideline Included In Report
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.0 Level A (Yes)
Level AA (Yes)
Level AAA (No)
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.1 Level A (Yes)
Level AA (Yes)
Level AAA (No)
Terms

The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows:
e Supports: The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known
defects or meets with equivalent facilitation.
Partially Supports: Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion.
Does Not Support: The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion.
Not Applicable: The criterion is not relevant to the product.
Not Evaluated: The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can be used only in WCAG
2.0 Level AAA.
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https://www.uipath.com/company/contact-us
https://www.w3.org/TR/2008/REC-WCAG20-20081211/
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/
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WCAG 2.x Report
Note: When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.x Success Criteria, they are scoped for full pages, complete

processes, and accessibility-supported ways of using technology as documented in the WCAG 2.0 Conformance
Requirements.
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Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A

Notes:
Criteria

1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A)

1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only
(Prerecorded) (Level A)

1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A)

1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative

Conformance Level

Remarks and Explanations

(Prerecorded) (Level A)

1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A)

1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A)

1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (Level A)

1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A)

1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A)
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Web: Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Not Applicable
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Not Applicable
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Not Applicable
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Partially Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable
Web: Partially Supports
Electronic Docs: Not

Applicable
Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Not Applicable
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

All non-text content that is presented to the user has a text
alternative that serves the equivalent purpose except for the
allowed WCAG exceptions.

The criterion is not relevant to the product.

The criterion is not relevant to the product.

The criterion is not relevant to the product.

The Start Date, Robot Type*, and Folder form fields do not
contain descriptive accessible names.

- The combo box that spawns when the Tenant drop down
menu is expanded does not have an accessible name.

Data tables contain empty table header cells.

The form elements Date, Folder, Tenant, and Process Name
do not have accessible names.

Most of the form elements in the Alerts pop up window are
missing accessible names and descriptions.

Content is read in a correct sequence.

Instructions provided for understanding and operating
content do not rely solely on sensory characteristics of
components such as shape, color, size, visual location,
orientation, or sound.

- Within a Process, color only is used to convey
information.

The criterion is not relevant to the product.


https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#text-equiv-all
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-av-only-alt
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-av-only-alt
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-captions
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-audio-desc
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-audio-desc
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#content-structure-separation-programmatic
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#content-structure-separation-sequence
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#content-structure-separation-understanding
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-without-color
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-dis-audio
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Criteria

2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A)

2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A)

2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts (Level A 2.1
only)

2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A)

2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A)

2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level
A)

2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A)

2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A)

2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A)

2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A)
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Conformance Level

Remarks and Explanations

Web: Partially Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Does Not Support
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Not Applicable
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Partially Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

- Keyboard only users are unable to perform the same
actions as mouse users when accessing and executing
links within data tables.

There are no keyboard traps.

Keyboard shortcuts implemented in content using only letter
(including upper- and lower-case letters), punctuation,
number, or symbol characters allow the shortcuts to be
turned off, remapped, or are active only on focus.

- Globally, a timeout occurs without notice.

For any moving, blinking or scrolling information, there is a
mechanism for the user to pause, stop, or hide it unless the
movement, blinking, or scrolling is part of an activity where it
is essential; and for any auto-updating information, there is
a mechanism for the user to pause, stop, or hide it or to
control the frequency of the update unless the auto-
updating is part of an activity where it is essential.

The criterion is not relevant to the product.

A mechanism (e.g., heading, landmark) is available to
bypass blocks of content that are repeated on multiple Web
pages.

Each web page has a sufficient title

- Focus does not remain within the pop-up window that is
revealed when a link within a data table is selected.

All links can be identified within context.


http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#keyboard-operation-keyboard-operable
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#keyboard-operation-trapping
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#character-key-shortcuts
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#time-limits-required-behaviors
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#time-limits-pause
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#seizure-does-not-violate
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-skip
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-title
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-focus-order
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-refs
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Criteria

2.5.1 Pointer Gestures (Level A 2.1 only)

2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation (Level A 2.1 only)

2.5.3 Label in Name (Level A 2.1 only)

2.5.4 Motion Actuation (Level A 2.1 only)

3.1.1 Lanquage of Page (Level A)

3.2.1 On Focus (Level A)

3.2.2 On Input (Level A)

3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A)

3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A)

4.1.1 Parsing (Level A)
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Conformance Level

Remarks and Explanations

Web: Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Partially Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Not Applicable
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Partially Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable
Web: Partially Supports
Electronic Docs: Not

Applicable
Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

All functionality that uses multipoint or path-based gestures
for operation can be operated with a single pointer without a
path-based gesture, unless a multipoint or path-based
gesture is essential.

All functionality that can be operated using a single pointer
either has no down event, the ability to abort or undo, up
reversal, or is essential.

- See Success Criteria 1.3.1.

The criterion is not relevant to the product.

The language of page is properly identified.

When an interface component received focus, it does not
initiate an unexpected change of context.

- When the Tenant drop down field is expanded and a user
selects checkboxes to filter the page content, no change
to the page occurs.

All errors are identified in text and sufficiently described.

- The “any value” edit field that appears when the Tenant
drop down menu is expanded does not have a visible
label.

When the Alert pop up window is opened from a data
table, the “is greater than” and “enter a value” form fields
are missing visible labels.

- The Search field does not contain a visible label.
Placeholder text does not replace the need for having a
visible label.

For form fields that only use placeholder text as their
label, the visible label disappears and is not provided in
an additional method upon entering text in the form field.

All elements have complete start and end tags, elements
are nested according to their specifications, elements do not
contain duplicate attributes, and any IDs are unique, except
where the specifications allow these features.


https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#pointer-gestures
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#pointer-cancellation
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#label-in-name
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#motion-actuation
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#meaning-doc-lang-id
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#consistent-behavior-receive-focus
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#consistent-behavior-unpredictable-change
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#minimize-error-identified
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#minimize-error-cues
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#ensure-compat-parses

Ui|Path &t

Criteria

4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A)

FOOTER CAN GO HERE

Conformance Level

Remarks and Explanations

Web: Partially Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

- See Success Criteria 1.1.1, 1.3.1, and 2.4.4.


http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#ensure-compat-rsv

Reboot™
Work.

Ui|Pat

Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA

Notes:
Criteria

1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA)

1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level
AA)

1.3.4 Orientation (Level AA 2.1 only)

1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose (Level AA 2.1
only)

1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA)

1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA)

1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA)

1.4.10 Reflow (Level AA 2.1 only)
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Conformance Level

Remarks and Explanations

Web: Not Applicable
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Not Applicable
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Partially Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable
Web: Supports
Electronic Docs: Not

Applicable
Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Partially Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

The criterion is not relevant to the product.

The criterion is not relevant to the product.

Content does not restrict its view and operation to a single
display orientation unless a specific display orientation is
essential.

The purpose of each input field collecting information about the
user can be programmatically determined when the input field
serves a purpose identified in the Input Purposes for user
interface components section; and the content is implemented
using technologies with support for identifying the expected
meaning for form input data.

The following color combinations do not meet contrast
requirements:

- Blue text on a blue background (2.63:1).

- Light blue text on a white background (2.35:1).

- Light blue text on a light blue background (2.57:1/2.21:1/
2.31).

- Light blue text on lighter blue background (2.31:1).

- White text on a light green background (1.89:1).

- White text on a lighter green background (1.47:1).

- Blue text on light blue background (3.5:1), upon focus
(3.2:1).

- White text on light blue background (2.9:1).

- White text on light blue background, upon focus (2.5:1).

- Blue text on white background (3.8:1).

- Gold text on white background (3.4:1).

- Blue text on blue background, (3.7:1).

- Blue text on dark blue background, upon focus (3.4:1).

All text can be resized using the browser functionality.

Text is used to convey information rather than images of text
except for when a particular presentation of text is essential.

- When the page is resized to 320x256, there is a loss of
content (the graphs and charts cannot be fully viewed)
and two-dimensional scrolling (both horizontally and
vertically) is required to view the page.


http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-real-time-captions
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-audio-desc-only
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#orientation
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#identify-input-purpose
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-contrast
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-scale
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-text-presentation
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#reflow
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Criteria

1.4.11 Non-text Contrast (Level AA 2.1 only)

1.4.12 Text Spacing (Level AA 2.1 only)

1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus (Level AA
2.1 only)

2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA)

2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA)

2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA)

3.1.2 Langquage of Parts (Level AA)

3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA)

3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA)

3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA)
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Conformance Level

Remarks and Explanations

Web: Partially Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Partially Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Partially Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

The following non-text color combinations fail:

- White check mark on light blue background (2:89:1).
- Data tables with, but not limited to:

o Light green on white (1.89:1).

o Light blue on white (2.03:1).

o Light green on grey (1.49:1).

- When text spacing is applied to the page, the top banner
and side menu items receive text spacing, however text
spacing does not get applied to any part of the main body
of the page (where the graphs/charts are). This is global
issue with text spacing across the application.

Where receiving and then removing pointer hover or
keyboard focus triggers additional content to become visible
and then hidden, the following are true: content is
dismissible, hoverable, and persistent.

Most of the sub-pages are generated as steps in a process.
To locate the main applications, a user can access all from
the left side menu, some applications can be accessed from
the Home screen (Manage), and all applications can be
accessed from App Launcher.

Headings and visible labels are used throughout the
application.

There is always a visible indication of focus.

- Globally, the language of parts of a page that differ from
main page language do not have lang attributes.

Note: There is no technical way to control or determine what
values are inputted in the fields by various users, therefore
we cannot have a way to make such language parts
programmatically determinable.

Navigational mechanisms repeated across web pages occur
in the same relative order.

Components that have the same functionality within web
pages are identified consistently.

Error suggestions are provided.


https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#non-text-contrast
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#text-spacing
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#content-on-hover-or-focus
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-mult-loc
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-descriptive
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-focus-visible
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#meaning-other-lang-id
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#consistent-behavior-consistent-locations
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#consistent-behavior-consistent-functionality
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#minimize-error-suggestions
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Criteria

3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data)

Conformance Level

Remarks and Explanations

4.1.3 Status Messages (Level AA 2.1 only)

FOOTER CAN GO HERE

Web: Not Applicable
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Supports
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

The criterion is not relevant to the product.

All status messages are announced by AT.

10


http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#minimize-error-reversible
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#status-messages
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Table 3: Success Criteria, Level AAA

Notes: Not Evaluated

Criteria

1.2.6 Sign Language (Prerecorded) (Level AAA)

1.2.7 Extended Audio Description
(Prerecorded) (Level AAA)

1.2.8 Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level
AAA)

1.2.9 Audio-only (Live) (Level AAA)

1.3.6 Identify Purpose (Level AAA 2.1 only)

1.4.6 Contrast (Enhanced) (Level AAA)

1.4.7 Low or No Background Audio (Level
AAA)

1.4.8 Visual Presentation (Level AAA)

1.4.9 Images of Text (No Exception) (Level
AAA)

2.1.3 Keyboard (No Exception) (Level AAA)
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Conformance Level

Remarks and Explanations

Web: Not Evaluated
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable
Authoring Tool: Not Applicable
Web: Not Evaluated
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable
Web: Not Evaluated
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable
Web: Not Evaluated
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable
Web: Not Evaluated
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

Web: Not Evaluated
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable
Web: Not Evaluated
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable
Web: Not Evaluated
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable
Web: Not Evaluated
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable
Web: Not Evaluated
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

This criterion was not evaluated.

This criterion was not evaluated.

This criterion was not evaluated.

This criterion was not evaluated.

This criterion was not evaluated.

This criterion was not evaluated.

This criterion was not evaluated.

This criterion was not evaluated.

This criterion was not evaluated.

This criterion was not evaluated.
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http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-sign
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-extended-ad
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-extended-ad
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-text-doc
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-live-audio-only
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#identify-purpose
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast7
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-noaudio
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-visual-presentation
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-text-images
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#keyboard-operation-all-funcs
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Criteria

2.2.3 No Timing (Level AAA)

2.2.4 Interruptions (Level AAA)

2.2.5 Re-authenticating (Level AAA)

2.2.6 Timeouts (Level AAA 2.1 only)

2.3.2 Three Flashes (Level AAA)

2.3.3 Animation from Interactions (Level AAA
2.1 only)

2.4.8 Location (Level AAA)

2.4.9 Link Purpose (Link Only) (Level AAA)

2.4.10 Section Headings (Level AAA)

2.5.5 Target Size (Level AAA 2.1 only)

2.5.6 Concurrent Input Mechanisms (Level AAA
2.1 only)
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Conformance Level

Remarks and Explanations

Web: Not Evaluated
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable
Authoring Tool: Not Applicable
Web: Not Evaluated
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable
Web: Not Evaluated
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable
Web: Not Evaluated
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable
Web: Not Evaluated
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable
Web: Not Evaluated
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable
Web: Not Evaluated
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable
Web: Not Evaluated
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable
Web: Not Evaluated
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable
Web: Not Evaluated
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable
Web: Not Evaluated
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

This criterion was not evaluated.

This criterion was not evaluated.

This criterion was not evaluated.

This criterion was not evaluated.

This criterion was not evaluated.

This criterion was not evaluated.

This criterion was not evaluated.

This criterion was not evaluated.

This criterion was not evaluated.

This criterion was not evaluated.

This criterion was not evaluated.


http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#time-limits-no-exceptions
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#time-limits-postponed
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#time-limits-server-timeout
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#timeouts
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#seizure-three-times
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#animation-from-interactions
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-location
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-link
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-headings
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#target-size
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#concurrent-input-mechanisms

Ui|Path &t

Criteria

3.1.3 Unusual Words (Level AAA)

3.1.4 Abbreviations (Level AAA)

FOOTER CAN GO HERE

Conformance Level

Remarks and Explanations

Web: Not Evaluated
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable
Web: Not Evaluated
Electronic Docs: Not
Applicable

Software: Not Applicable

Authoring Tool: Not Applicable

This criterion was not evaluated.

This criterion was not evaluated.
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http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#meaning-idioms
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#meaning-located

Ui|Path fa”

Legal Disclaimer (Company)

These results reflect sample accessibility testing for a set of critical user paths. Every element was not evaluated for
accessibility.
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